8C1

NOWARWN=

10

1

452-1701197-01

31601-1701015

452-1701196-A

201505-M29
252006-M29

20-1701192

452-1701190
201500-MN29
252136-MN2
31601-1701198
31601-1701193
31601-1701132
20-1701182

31601-1701016
31601-1701023
252006-M29
252136-MN2

31601-1701133

31601-1701186

31601-1701023

252006-129

252136-M129

201505-M29

31601-1701100

AN
4510-1701042 / AA\\)\ \ \\ \\“

3151-1701045 NI // % y
3151-1701041 @@ -

Puc. 51. Kopobka nepenau (1701%)/1
Fig. 51. Gearbox (1701%)/1

LSO 469-1701164

469-1701029

31 3160-1701027
3160-1701130

32 3160-1701025
469-1701032
20-1701034
469-1701058
252135-M

201458-MN8



6¢Cl

49 469-1701113
30 469-1701164
50 469-1701128h

% saorron S dsoA7o11e
36 469-1701173 55 469-1701127 53 469:1 701126
50 469-1701128 h

20-1701170

33 469-1701116
34 469-1701171

30 469-1701164
54 469-1701125

45 469-1701143
27 469-1701058

42 469-1701121
43

41 31601-1701105 ‘/
|
\
I
\

469-1701119

46 469-1701140 Ty
469-1701138 ‘k}
Ly

20-1701170

44 469-1701142

469-1701110
469-1701164

36 469-1701173
- } 469-1701128
- F2WaN
48 AeoTOTIoA 35 508605-n1 - /@ 469-1701112 59 469-1701106

34 469-1701171

Puc. 52. Kopobka nepemau (1701%)/2
Fig. 52. Gearbox (1701%)/2



0€1

1| 2 ] 3 4 7 8 9
52 53 469-1701126 454316 2994 1 [llecrepHs 2 nepenauu ¢ 3y64aThiM BEHIIOM B cOOpe 2nd speed gear with tooth rim in assy
54 469-1701125 454316 2993 1 [lecrepHs 2 nepenayu ¢ KOJIbLIOM CUHXpOHU3aTopa B coope  2nd speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
55 469-1701127 45 4316 2995 1 IlecrepHs 2 nepenauu 2nd speed gear
56 469-1701110 454316 2982 1 [lecrepHs 1 nepenauu ¢ KOJIbLIOM CUHXpOHU3aTOpa B coope  1st speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
57  469-1701111 454316 2983 1 [ectepHs 1 mepenauyu ¢ 3y64aThiM BEHIIOM B cOope 1st speed gear with tooth rim in assy
58 469-1701112 454316 2984 1 LlecrepHst 1 nepenaun Ist speed gear
59  469-1701106 454316 2980 1 [1laii6a ynopHast Thrust washer
53 60  1/43253/01 459984 5077 1 IMpobka M22x1,5 KoHnyeckas Tapered plug M22x1.5
61  469-1701068 454316 2971 1 Kpblika nepegaHero noalmMnH1uKa Front bearing cap
62  469-1701070 454316 2972 1 ApMarypa KpbILIKH MEePEAHEro MoAIMITHUKA Front bearing cap fitting
63 452-1802092 452213 4662 1 IMoMMHUK NPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajia MepeAHU I Layshaft front bearing
64  3160-2401046 1 ITpo6ka MarHuTHast Magnetic plug
65  469-1701050 45 4316 2969 1 Brok niectepeH mpoMexXyTOYHOTO Bajia Layshaft gear cluster
66  31601-1701048 45 3149 3515 1 Ban npomexyTouHbIi Layshaft
67  31601-1701046 1 Ban npomexyTouHblit ¢ 6JI0KOM 1IecTepeH B cbope Layshaft with gear cluster in assy
68  31601-1701095 45 3149 3523 1 IlInoxka 6x9 Key 6x9
69  469-1701092 454316 2976 1 Ocb IPOMEXYTOYHOI IIECTEPHU Intermediate gear axle
70 20-1701190 451973 5420 1 IMommMmHNK MTPOMEXXyTOYHOTO BaJia 3aTHUN Layshaft rear bearing
71 31601-1701097 45 3149 3525 1 Crynuua MybThI TEpeKIIoueHust 5 nepefadu Sth speed shift coupling hub
72 31601-1701098 45 3149 3526 3 Cyxapb Retainer
73 31601-1701096 1 Mydra cuHXpOHHM3aTOpa 5 Iepegadn ¢ CyxapsiMu B cOope Sth speed synchronizer sleeve hub with retainers
in assy
74 296485-1129 459981 1025 1 [Tpobka M 14x1,5 Plug M14x1.5
75 3160-1702117 1 [MpyxuHa mapuka pukcaropa Lock ball spring
76 263014-11 459117 6691 1 apux M9,525-200 Ball M9.525-200
77 31601-1701059 453149 3519 1 Brynka nonmmnHuka 5 nepenauu 5th speed bearing bush
78  31601-1701060 45 3149 3520 2 Kosblio onopHoe S nepenayu 5th speed thrust ring
79  469-1701080 454316 2973 1 LlecrepHs 3aaHero xona ¢ MOAIUMITHUKAMU B cOope Reverse gear with bearings in assy
80  451/1-1701086 453111 4255 2 KosbLo ctonopHoe Circlip
81  45171-1701083 453111 4253 2 Kosnblio ynopHoe Thrust ring
82  45111-1701085-01 4531115678 1 IMoamunHMK 1ecTepHY 3aaHETO Xoaa Reverse gear bearing
83  469-1701082 454316 2974 1 LlectepHs 3aaHero xona Reverse gear
84  31601-1701074 45 3149 3521 1 Kpslika 3a1Hero noAmmMmHMKa MpoMeXyTOYHOTO Bajia Layshaft rear bearing cap
85  252263-112 5 I1lai16a 6 mpyxuHHas 3y0uyaTas Toothed spring washer 6
86  221605-1129 459412 1109 5 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
87  31601-1701052 45 3149 3516 1 IlecTepHs 5 nepenauu ¢ KOJAbLIOM CUHXPOHU3ATOPA 5th speed gear with synchronizer ring
88  31601-1701053 45 3149 3517 1 LectepHs 5 nepenauu ¢ 3youaTbiM BEHLIOM B cOope Sth speed gear with tooth rim in assy
89  31601-1701077 45 3149 3522 1 bonr kperieHus 3aHero MOAIMUITHUKA Layshaft rear bearing bolt
MTPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajia
90  451J1-1701073 453111 4834 1 [pyxuHa Tapenbyarasi Plate spring



el

61
[{62 469-1701070

63

64

79 469-1701080
_—80 4510-1701086
4510-1701083
4510-1701085-01
469-1701082

68 31601-1701095

69 469-1701092
70 20-1701190
P
¥

g

20-1701192
31601-1701074
252263-M12
221605-M29
31601-1701052
469-1701164
31601-1701053
31601-1701060

469-1701068

Py,
89 31601-1701077
- 90 4510-1701073

91 260306-n297

452-1802092J -
e

3160-2401046 -

74 296485-M29
75 3160-1702117
263014-M
469-1701130

77 31601-1701059

78 31601-1701060

31601-1701097
469-1701173
508605-1
31601-1701098

20-1701170
469-1701118

469-1701058
469-1701050
31601-1701048 92 469-1702110
31601-1701046 93 31601-1702036
94 31601-1702081

31601-1701096

Puc. 53. Kopobka nepemau (1701%)/3
Fig. 53. Gearbox (1701%)/3



(43!

1| 2 ] 3 4 s |6 | 7 8 9
53 91 260306 I129 459821 1007 1 3armymka 18 Stopper 18
92 469-1702110 454316 1988 1 BuHT cTonopHBIil BUJIKY MIEPEKITIOYEHUS Tiepenady Gear shift fork lock screw
93 31601-1702036 45 3149 3537 1 Bunka nepexitoueHus 5 nepeaayu 5th speed shift fork
94 31601-1702081 45 3149 3545 1 IITok BuiKM 5 mepenaun 5th speed gear shift shaft
* B cocTtaBe Kopobku nepenay B coope 3153-1700010
Is part of the gearbox 3153-1700010 in assy
Ioarpymna 1702+*. Mexanu3m nepexiouenns nepesay
Subgroup 1702+*. Gear Shift Mechanism
54 1 3153-1702010 454331 0129 1 MexaHu3M NepeKITIoueHus nepenay B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
2 31601-1702040 45 3149 3539 1 [ITok BUIKM TiepekmoueHus 1 u 2 mepenay Ist and 2nd gear shift fork shaft
3 469-1702024-12 454316 4329 1 Buika nmepekmoueHust 1 u 2 mepenaq Ist and 2nd gear shift fork
4 469-1702030-12 454316 4133 1 Buiika nepekioueHus 3 v 4 mepenayq 3rd and 4th gear shift fork
5 469-1702110 454316 1988 5 BUHT cTOMOPHBII BUJIOK MEPEKITIOUeHHs Tiepenay Gear shift fork lock screw
6 263014-T1 459117 6691 5 [lapuk 9,525-200 Ball 9.525-200
7 31601-1702084 45 3149 3547 1 Iai16a ynopHas Thrust washer
8 31601-1702122 45 3149 3551 1 Poryar mpomeXyTouHbIi Intermediate lever
9 31601-1702038 453149 3538 1 [ToBonox mroka 5 nepenauu 5th speed shaft dog
10 31601-1702050 45 3149 3540 1 Buika 3agHero xona Reverse gear fork
11 31601-1702082 45 3149 3546 1 LlITok BMJIKM 33HETO X0o1a Reverse gear fork shaft
12 31601-1702109 45 3149 3548 1 [nyHxXep MpoMeXXyTOUHBIH pbluara Lever intermediate plunger
13 451-1702108 45 3111 0645 3 [TnyHxep 3aMOYHBII Lock plunger
14 3160-1702117 45 3149 3549 5 [pyxwuHa mapuka dukcatopa Lock ball spring
15 469-1702123-01 454316 0220 1 YmnoTHUTENb phluara nepekyIoueHust Gear shift lever seal
16  201458-1129 459346 1524 9 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
17 252135-112 459816 6046 10 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8§
18  201466-1129 459346 1531 1 Boar M8x45 Bolt M8x45
19 3151-1702112 454316 0216 1 Kpsitika sifoka peryara nepekitoueHust Gear shift lever hole cover
20 469-1702127 454316 0021 2 ITrdT prryara mepexTrOUCHUS Gear shift lever set pin
21 3151-1702111 454316 0215 1 Kpgnm(a JIIOKA pblyara repeKIioueHMsI Co ITUMTaMu Gear shift lever hole cover with set pins in assy
B cbope
22 469-1702130-01 454316 0222 1 [IpyxuHa prryara nepekiaoyeHus Gear shift lever spring
23 260306 T129 459821 1007 9 3arnyuika 18 Stopper 18
24 31601-1702070 45 3149 3541 1 Ltox BuiKM nepekntoueHus 3 U 4 nepenayd B coope 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft in assy
25  4517-1702085-10 453111 0644 1 IManew cTOMOPHbINA Lock pin
26 258334-T1 459845 0014 2 Ltudr 2x8 Set pin 2x8
27 31601-1702071 45 3149 3542 1 IITok BuKM nepekioueHus 3 u 4 nepeaay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
28 201417-1129 459346 1503 5 Bonr M6x14 Bolt M6x14
29 252154-T12 459816 6005 5 [aii6a 6 mpykMHHAS Spring washer 6





